USHJA POLICY STATEMENT

Subject: Planning Charter Policy Number: COM108 Date of Board Adoption: May 18, 2020 Board Approved Effective Date: May 18, 2020

Planning Committee

The Planning Committee is a Standing Administrative Committee that reports to the USHJA Board of Directors. Members shall serve terms of four years and are appointed by the President. The President shall ensure that at least one member of the Planning Committee is an Athlete.¹

The work of the Planning Committee supports the USHJA mission, which is to serve our members through educational programs, awards and recognition, communication and rules.

The purpose of the Planning Committee is to study and recommend proposals to the Board of Directors for short and long range plans for the future of the organization, as well as goals, objectives and policies of the USHJA.¹

¹Language from 11.19.18 Policy and Procedure Manual